

HB1003_L.041

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

HB23-1003 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 2, strike "part 20" and substitute
2 "part 9".
- 3 Page 2, line 3, strike "20.5 of title 25" and substitute "50 of title 27".
- 4 Page 2, line 4, strike "PART 20" and substitute "PART 9".
- 5 Page 2, line 7, strike "**25-20.5-2001.**" and substitute "**27-50-901.**".
- 6 Page 2, line 10, strike "**25-20.5-2002.**" and substitute "**27-50-902.**".
- 7 Page 3, line 8, strike "25-20.5-2003 (2)" and substitute "27-50-903 (2)".
- 8 Page 3, line 18, strike "**25-20.5-2003.**" and substitute "**27-50-903.**".
- 9 Page 9, line 14, strike "DEPARTMENT" and substitute "COMMISSIONER".
- 10 Page 10, lines 2 and 3, strike "department of public health and
11 environment" and substitute "behavioral health administration".
- 12 Page 10, line 3, strike "prevention services division." and substitute
13 "behavioral health administration.".
- 14 Page 10, line 5, strike "department" and substitute "behavioral health
15 administration".
- 16 Page 10, line 6, strike "division" and substitute "behavioral health
17 administration".
- 18 Strike "PART 20" and substitute "PART 9" on: **Page 2**, lines 7 and 10; and
19 **Page 3**, lines 10, 12, 16, and 27; **Page 6**, line 3; and **Page 9**, line 24.
- 20 Strike "DEPARTMENT" and substitute "BHA" on: **Page 3**, lines 16 and 20;
21 **Page 4**, lines 10 and 11; **Page 5**, lines 9 and 17; and **Page 6**, lines 9, 11,
22 and 22.

** ** ** ** **